The research group of Professor Bernd Surrow at Temple University within the College of Science and Technology is having an opening for a full-time, nontenure-track Assistant Professor position.

Professor Bernd Surrow and his research group perform fundamental measurements of the structure and dynamics of the proton using high-energy polarized proton-proton collisions at RHIC at Brookhaven National Laboratory. Also, the research group by Professor Bernd Surrow is strongly engaged in the design of a new detector at the future Electron-Ion Collider facility focusing on Micro-Pattern Gas Detectors.

Qualified applicants with a Ph.D. in the field of experimental nuclear and particle physics with at least three years of postdoctoral research experience are encouraged to submit a cover letter, CV, research statement, publication list, and arrange three letters of recommendation. Temple University is an equal opportunity, equal access, affirmative action employer committed to achieving a diverse community (AA,EOE,M/F/D/V). Applications from women and underrepresented groups are strongly encouraged. The position is for one year and extendable by an additional three years, depending upon performance and availability of funding. The position remains open until filled. The College of Science and Technology is located at Temple University's main campus, in the thriving city of Philadelphia, a city at the forefront of science and technology. Philadelphia is also the second-largest city on the east coast and home to historic events, such as signing the Declaration of Independence. Temple University, founded in 1888, is one of the nation's distinguished comprehensive universities with an enrollment of 39,000 and is an invaluable asset for Pennsylvania's intellectual, economic, and social enrichment.

## Submit:

Cover letter Curriculum Vitae Research statement Publication list Three reference letters

Further information:

Professor Bernd Surrow Temple University Department of Physics 1925 N. 12th Street Philadelphia, PA 19122 Email: surrow@temple.edu